

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2989/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2005 and 01/09/2006
in WA No. 207/2005 & RP No. 361/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

JAMES PHILIP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FR.CA. POULOSE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since it has been submitted on behalf of the
respondents that it would not be possible to accommodate
the petitioner in the present staff pattern, having regard to
the position prevailing in 1986, let this matter be listed for
final disposal on 19th November, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master